

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 10-153

Complainant:	No. 1384410492A
Judge:	No. 1384410492B

ORDER

A superior court judge belatedly learned that the state constitution prohibits a judge of a court of record from teaching for compensation at a public university. The judge immediately corrected the problem and reported the matter to the Commission on Judicial Conduct. The commission voted to dismiss the complaint with an advisory letter reminding the judge of his obligation to comply with the law and to return any compensation received during his teaching assignment. The complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(b).

Dated: June 22, 2010

FOR THE COMMISSION

\s\ Keith Stott

E. Keith Stott, Jr.
Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on June 22, 2010.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.